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REFERRAL CONTACTS 

CHILD CARE EXPULSION PREVENTION (CCEP) PROJECTS  
FUNDED BY THE MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES  

 
 
SOUTHEAST MICHIGAN - WAYNE COUNTY 
 

A Circle of Caring – Downriver Detroit Area 
Emily Kleinglass, Field Supervisor 
734 785-7705, x 7220      
ekleinglass@guidance-center.org
 
Care Connections – Western Detroit and Western Wayne County  
Lynnell Morrison, Supervisor 
313 531-2500, x 2125    
lmorrison@develctrs.org
 
Child Care Solutions – Southwest Detroit 
Josie Kimball, Early Childhood Mental Health Consultant 
313 515-8984  
JKimball@swsol.org
 

SOUTHEAST MICHIGAN – LIVINGSTON, MACOMB, MONROE COUNTIES 
 

Success for Kids in Child Care – Livingston County 
Jeri Lea Kroll, Consultant 
517 404-8219 
jkroll@cmhliv.org
 
Macomb County CCEP 
Pam Pitlanish, Early Childhood Coordinator 
586 466-6912 
pam.pitlanish@mccmh.net
 
Caring Counts with Kids – Monroe County 
Judy Darling, Consultant/Coordinator 
734 384-0252 
jdarling@monroecmha.org

 
WEST MICHIGAN 
 

Arbor Circle KEEP (Keeping Early Education Positive) – Kent County 
Sue Eastman, Project Director 
616 456-6571, X1353     
sue_eastman@arborcircle.org
 
Berrien County PEACE (Promoting Education Achievement for Children Early) 
Gale Sylvester, Consultant 
269 934-3379      
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gms@riverwoodcenter.org
 
Calhoun County CARE (Consultation And Resources for Early Education) 
Kristin Tenney-Blackwell, Consultant/Coordinator 
269 781-4443 
pospath@sbcglobal.net
 
Keeping Little Ones in Care (KLIC) – Kalamazoo County 
Julie Helmer, Early Intervention Consultant 
269 553-8126 
jhelmer@kazoocmh.org
 
KEEP (Keeping Early Education Positive) – Muskegon County 
Shontaye Witcher, Consultant/Coordinator 
231 726-3582, x 236 
switcher@hackleylife.com

 
CENTRAL MICHIGAN 
 

Foundations for Success – Shiawassee County 
Kathy Vogel, Child Care Consultant   
989 723-0721    
kvogel@shiacmh.org
 
Robin Willner, Child Care Consultant 
989 723-0824    
rwillner@shiacmh.org
 
KEEP (Keeping Early Education Positive) – Clinton, Eaton, Ingham Counties 
Barry Kaufman, Project Coordinator 
517 887-5259 
kaufman@ceicmh.org
 
Saginaw County HUGS (Help Us Grow Strong) Preschool and Day Care Support 
Misty Lauchie, Consultant/Coordinator 
989 797-3407 
mlauchie@sccmha.org

 
NORTHERN MICHIGAN 
 

Northwest Michigan KEEP (Keeping Early Education Positive) – Grand Traverse 
and Leelanau Counties 
Rene’ Beyette, Consultant 
231 947-2255, x 8145 
Rene.beyette@pinerest.org
 
UP BEARS (Promoting Behavioral, Emotional, & Resiliency Skills) – All 15 UP 
Counties 
Taryn Mack, Administrator, Copper Country MH Services Institute  
906 482-4880      
taryn@theinst.org
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Kay Taylor, Director, 4C of the UP 
906 228-3362      

 ktaylor@4c-up.com
 
State Level Contacts 
 
Sheri Falvay, CCEP Administrator 
MDCH Mental Health Services to Children and Families 
Lewis Cass Building, 5th Floor  
320 S. Walnut 
Lansing, MI  48913 
517 241-5762  
Fax: 517 241-5778 or 517 241-5777 
Falvay@michigan.gov
 
Jackie Panich, Administrative Assistant 
MDCH Mental Health Services to Children and Families 
Lewis Cass Building, 5th Floor 
320 S. Walnut 
Lansing, MI  48913 
517 241-5767 
Fax:  517 241-5778 or 517 241-5777 
Panichj@michigan.gov
 
Mary Mackrain, Statewide TA and Training Consultant 
Child Care Expulsion Prevention (CCEP)  
An Early Childhood Mental Health Initiative 
450 Cambridge 
Birmingham, MI 48009 
248 594-3250 
mackrain@aol.com
 
Kerrie Van Weelden 
CCEP TA and Training Consultant - West Michigan  
3161 Thornapple River Dr. SE 
Grand Rapids, MI 49546 
616-285-5919 
616-855-1941 
kerrie3161@comcast.net
 
Deb Marciniak, CCEP TA Coordinator 
Systems Reform Program  
Michigan Public Health Institute (MPHI)  
2364 Woodlake Dr., Ste. 180  
Okemos, MI 48864  
517 381-8247, x 13  
Fax: 517 347-6189  
dmarcini@mphi.org
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